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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

    59045               14        468,500        473,300        473,300              0          4,800              0              0              0           1.02
    29010               15        478,200        476,300        476,300         75,000         -4,600         77,700              0              0          -0.40
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        5        655,000        641,200        641,200         50,000         36,200              0              0              0          -2.11
    59150                5        655,000        641,200        641,200         50,000         36,200              0              0              0          -2.11
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       51      2,886,400      3,180,200      3,180,200         71,000         48,200        316,600        213,700          8,264          10.18
    59150               50      2,761,200      3,051,700      3,051,700         71,000         44,900        316,600        213,700          8,264          10.52
    59045                1        125,200        128,500        128,500              0          3,300              0              0              0           2.64
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    127      7,664,300      8,315,200      8,312,200        242,100        513,000        377,000         61,200          1,081           8.45
    59150              122      7,356,900      7,978,300      7,975,300        242,100        483,500        377,000         61,200          1,081           8.41
    59045                1         84,300         96,400         96,400              0         12,100              0              0              0          14.35
    29010                4        223,100        240,500        240,500              0         17,400              0              0              0           7.80
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59151             1         48,200         39,500         39,500              0         -8,700              0              0              0         -18.05
    Residential          1         48,200         39,500         39,500              0         -8,700              0              0              0         -18.05
  Property Class     Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59151   DISTRICT 59151 VEST

  All: 59150          2012     75,482,900     73,639,900     73,620,000      1,372,300     -2,485,300      1,994,700        820,835        132,363          -2.47
    Exempt             103              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       5      1,515,900      1,605,700      1,605,700          8,900              0         98,700        129,300          8,600           5.92
    Ind. Personal        4      1,527,300      1,450,500      1,450,500         76,800              0              0          6,100            100          -5.03
    Com. Personal       87        281,700        342,600        342,600         77,600              0        138,500        171,600         74,100          21.62
    Residential       1636     61,384,900     58,569,900     58,553,000        845,900     -3,049,900      1,063,900        238,935         40,218          -4.61
    Industrial           5        655,000        641,200        641,200         50,000         36,200              0              0              0          -2.11
    Commercial          50      2,761,200      3,051,700      3,051,700         71,000         44,900        316,600        213,700          8,264          10.52
    Agricultural       122      7,356,900      7,978,300      7,975,300        242,100        483,500        377,000         61,200          1,081           8.41
  Property Class     Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG

  All: 59045            18        691,000        707,000        707,000          4,200         20,200              0              0          4,200           2.32
    Util. Personal       1          9,100          8,800          8,800            300              0              0              0            300          -3.30
    Com. Personal        1          3,900              0              0          3,900              0              0              0          3,900        -100.00
    Residential         14        468,500        473,300        473,300              0          4,800              0              0              0           1.02
    Commercial           1        125,200        128,500        128,500              0          3,300              0              0              0           2.64
    Agricultural         1         84,300         96,400         96,400              0         12,100              0              0              0          14.35
  Property Class     Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA COMMUNITY

  All: 29010            21        715,200        733,800        733,800         75,000         12,800         80,800          3,200              0           2.60
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       1         13,900         17,000         17,000              0              0          3,100          3,200              0          22.30
    Residential         15        478,200        476,300        476,300         75,000         -4,600         77,700              0              0          -0.40
    Agricultural         4        223,100        240,500        240,500              0         17,400              0              0              0           7.80
  Property Class     Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 29010   ALMA
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       Exempt          104              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   1,948     76,937,300     75,120,200     75,100,300      1,451,500     -2,461,000      2,075,500        824,035        136,563          -2.39
      Personal          99      3,351,800      3,424,600      3,424,600        167,500              0        240,300        310,200         87,000           2.17
        Real         1,849     73,585,500     71,695,600     71,675,700      1,284,000     -2,461,000      1,835,200        513,835         49,563          -2.60
  Totals             Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt          104              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59150              103              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    29010                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    7      1,538,900      1,631,500      1,631,500          9,200              0        101,800        132,500          8,900           6.02
    59150                5      1,515,900      1,605,700      1,605,700          8,900              0         98,700        129,300          8,600           5.92
    59045                1          9,100          8,800          8,800            300              0              0              0            300          -3.30
    29010                1         13,900         17,000         17,000              0              0          3,100          3,200              0          22.30
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     4      1,527,300      1,450,500      1,450,500         76,800              0              0          6,100            100          -5.03
    59150                4      1,527,300      1,450,500      1,450,500         76,800              0              0          6,100            100          -5.03
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    88        285,600        342,600        342,600         81,500              0        138,500        171,600         78,000          19.96
    59150               87        281,700        342,600        342,600         77,600              0        138,500        171,600         74,100          21.62
    59045                1          3,900              0              0          3,900              0              0              0          3,900        -100.00
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1666     62,379,800     59,559,000     59,542,100        920,900     -3,058,400      1,141,600        238,935         40,218          -4.55
    59151                1         48,200         39,500         39,500              0         -8,700              0              0              0         -18.05
    59150             1636     61,384,900     58,569,900     58,553,000        845,900     -3,049,900      1,063,900        238,935         40,218          -4.61
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    59045               14        468,500        468,500        473,300        440,619        440,619        439,311        439,311        447,661        447,661
    29010               15        478,200        478,200        476,300        336,401        336,401        340,186        340,186        341,774        341,774
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        5        655,000        655,000        641,200        603,533        603,533        558,651        558,651        562,387        562,387
    59150                5        655,000        655,000        641,200        603,533        603,533        558,651        558,651        562,387        562,387
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       51      2,886,400      2,886,400      3,180,200      2,590,134      2,590,134      2,837,538      2,837,538      2,825,522      2,825,522
    59150               50      2,761,200      2,761,200      3,051,700      2,471,723      2,471,723      2,717,233      2,717,233      2,705,217      2,705,217
    59045                1        125,200        125,200        128,500        118,411        118,411        120,305        120,305        120,305        120,305
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    127      7,664,300      7,668,200      8,312,200      3,697,095      3,700,995      3,945,377      3,945,377      3,964,884      3,964,884
    59150              122      7,356,900      7,360,800      7,975,300      3,565,804      3,569,704      3,811,988      3,811,988      3,831,495      3,831,495
    59045                1         84,300         84,300         96,400         39,321         39,321         39,950         39,950         39,950         39,950
    29010                4        223,100        223,100        240,500         91,970         91,970         93,439         93,439         93,439         93,439
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59151             1         48,200         48,200         39,500         48,200         48,200         39,500         39,500         48,971         48,971
    Residential          1         48,200         48,200         39,500         48,200         48,200         39,500         39,500         48,971         48,971
  Property Class     Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59151   DISTRICT 59151 VEST

  All: 59150          2012     75,482,900     75,262,400     73,620,000     58,953,780     58,761,772     59,104,625     59,096,587     60,386,842     60,386,842
    Exempt             103              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       5      1,515,900      1,515,900      1,605,700      1,515,900      1,515,900      1,605,700      1,605,700      1,605,700      1,605,700
    Ind. Personal        4      1,527,300      1,527,300      1,450,500      1,527,300      1,527,300      1,450,500      1,450,500      1,450,500      1,450,500
    Com. Personal       87        281,700        312,200        342,600        281,700        312,200        342,600        342,600        342,600        342,600
    Residential       1636     61,384,900     61,130,000     58,553,000     48,987,820     48,761,412     48,617,953     48,609,915     49,888,943     49,888,943
    Industrial           5        655,000        655,000        641,200        603,533        603,533        558,651        558,651        562,387        562,387
    Commercial          50      2,761,200      2,761,200      3,051,700      2,471,723      2,471,723      2,717,233      2,717,233      2,705,217      2,705,217
    Agricultural       122      7,356,900      7,360,800      7,975,300      3,565,804      3,569,704      3,811,988      3,811,988      3,831,495      3,831,495
  Property Class     Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG

  All: 59045            18        691,000        691,000        707,000        611,351        611,351        608,366        608,366        616,716        616,716
    Util. Personal       1          9,100          9,100          8,800          9,100          9,100          8,800          8,800          8,800          8,800
    Com. Personal        1          3,900          3,900              0          3,900          3,900              0              0              0              0
    Residential         14        468,500        468,500        473,300        440,619        440,619        439,311        439,311        447,661        447,661
    Commercial           1        125,200        125,200        128,500        118,411        118,411        120,305        120,305        120,305        120,305
    Agricultural         1         84,300         84,300         96,400         39,321         39,321         39,950         39,950         39,950         39,950
  Property Class     Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA COMMUNITY

  All: 29010            21        715,200        715,200        733,800        442,271        442,271        450,625        450,625        452,213        452,213
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       1         13,900         13,900         17,000         13,900         13,900         17,000         17,000         17,000         17,000
    Residential         15        478,200        478,200        476,300        336,401        336,401        340,186        340,186        341,774        341,774
    Agricultural         4        223,100        223,100        240,500         91,970         91,970         93,439         93,439         93,439         93,439
  Property Class     Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for School District: 29010   ALMA
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt          104              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,948     76,937,300     76,716,800     75,100,300     60,055,602     59,863,594     60,203,116     60,195,078     61,504,742     61,504,742
      Personal          99      3,351,800      3,382,300      3,424,600      3,351,800      3,382,300      3,424,600      3,424,600      3,424,600      3,424,600
        Real         1,849     73,585,500     73,334,500     71,675,700     56,703,802     56,481,294     56,778,516     56,770,478     58,080,142     58,080,142
  Totals             Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP

  All: Exempt          104              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59150              103              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    29010                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    7      1,538,900      1,538,900      1,631,500      1,538,900      1,538,900      1,631,500      1,631,500      1,631,500      1,631,500
    59150                5      1,515,900      1,515,900      1,605,700      1,515,900      1,515,900      1,605,700      1,605,700      1,605,700      1,605,700
    59045                1          9,100          9,100          8,800          9,100          9,100          8,800          8,800          8,800          8,800
    29010                1         13,900         13,900         17,000         13,900         13,900         17,000         17,000         17,000         17,000
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     4      1,527,300      1,527,300      1,450,500      1,527,300      1,527,300      1,450,500      1,450,500      1,450,500      1,450,500
    59150                4      1,527,300      1,527,300      1,450,500      1,527,300      1,527,300      1,450,500      1,450,500      1,450,500      1,450,500
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    88        285,600        316,100        342,600        285,600        316,100        342,600        342,600        342,600        342,600
    59150               87        281,700        312,200        342,600        281,700        312,200        342,600        342,600        342,600        342,600
    59045                1          3,900          3,900              0          3,900          3,900              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1666     62,379,800     62,124,900     59,542,100     49,813,040     49,586,632     49,436,950     49,428,912     50,727,349     50,727,349
    59151                1         48,200         48,200         39,500         48,200         48,200         39,500         39,500         48,971         48,971
    59150             1636     61,384,900     61,130,000     58,553,000     48,987,820     48,761,412     48,617,953     48,609,915     49,888,943     49,888,943
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

    59150                0              0        655,000              0        655,000              0        655,000              0        641,200
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1         35,606      2,850,794         35,606      2,850,794         35,606      2,850,794         41,268      3,138,932
    59150                1         35,606      2,725,594         35,606      2,725,594         35,606      2,725,594         41,268      3,010,432
    59045                0              0        125,200              0        125,200              0        125,200              0        128,500
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    123      7,234,051        430,249      7,292,051        376,149      7,292,051        376,149      7,974,167        338,033
    59150              118      6,944,702        412,198      7,002,702        358,098      7,002,702        358,098      7,656,865        318,435
    59045                1         78,399          5,901         78,399          5,901         78,399          5,901         89,652          6,748
    29010                4        210,950         12,150        210,950         12,150        210,950         12,150        227,650         12,850
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59151             1         48,200              0         48,200              0         48,200              0         39,500              0
    Residential          1         48,200              0         48,200              0         48,200              0         39,500              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59151   DISTRICT 59151 VEST

  All: 59150         1,236     53,741,596     21,741,304     54,070,514     21,191,886     53,343,914     21,918,486     52,195,899     21,424,101
    Exempt               9              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      1,515,900              0      1,515,900              0      1,515,900              0      1,605,700
    Ind. Personal        4      1,527,300              0      1,527,300              0      1,527,300              0      1,450,500              0
    Com. Personal       87        281,700              0        312,200              0        312,200              0        342,600              0
    Residential       1017     44,952,288     16,432,612     45,192,706     15,937,294     44,466,106     16,663,894     42,704,666     15,848,334
    Industrial           0              0        655,000              0        655,000              0        655,000              0        641,200
    Commercial           1         35,606      2,725,594         35,606      2,725,594         35,606      2,725,594         41,268      3,010,432
    Agricultural       118      6,944,702        412,198      7,002,702        358,098      7,002,702        358,098      7,656,865        318,435
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG

  All: 59045            13        524,899        166,101        524,899        166,101        524,899        166,101        538,952        168,048
    Util. Personal       0              0          9,100              0          9,100              0          9,100              0          8,800
    Com. Personal        1          3,900              0          3,900              0          3,900              0              0              0
    Residential         11        442,600         25,900        442,600         25,900        442,600         25,900        449,300         24,000
    Commercial           0              0        125,200              0        125,200              0        125,200              0        128,500
    Agricultural         1         78,399          5,901         78,399          5,901         78,399          5,901         89,652          6,748
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA COMMUNITY

  All: 29010            12        470,850        244,350        470,850        244,350        470,850        244,350        484,150        249,650
    Util. Personal       0              0         13,900              0         13,900              0         13,900              0         17,000
    Residential          8        259,900        218,300        259,900        218,300        259,900        218,300        256,500        219,800
    Agricultural         4        210,950         12,150        210,950         12,150        210,950         12,150        227,650         12,850
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for School District: 29010   ALMA



Unit(s): RICHLAND TWP 1180

Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report

The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad Valorem Parcels'

Page: 
DB: 2015 County Board

04/08/2015

04:04 PM

6

<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

       Exempt            9              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,253     54,785,545     22,151,755     55,114,463     21,602,337     54,387,863     22,328,937     53,258,501     21,841,799
      Personal          92      1,812,900      1,538,900      1,843,400      1,538,900      1,843,400      1,538,900      1,793,100      1,631,500
        Real         1,161     52,972,645     20,612,855     53,271,063     20,063,437     52,544,463     20,790,037     51,465,401     20,210,299
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG

  All: Exempt            9              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59150                9              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      1,538,900              0      1,538,900              0      1,538,900              0      1,631,500
    59150                0              0      1,515,900              0      1,515,900              0      1,515,900              0      1,605,700
    59045                0              0          9,100              0          9,100              0          9,100              0          8,800
    29010                0              0         13,900              0         13,900              0         13,900              0         17,000
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     4      1,527,300              0      1,527,300              0      1,527,300              0      1,450,500              0
    59150                4      1,527,300              0      1,527,300              0      1,527,300              0      1,450,500              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    88        285,600              0        316,100              0        316,100              0        342,600              0
    59150               87        281,700              0        312,200              0        312,200              0        342,600              0
    59045                1          3,900              0          3,900              0          3,900              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1037     45,702,988     16,676,812     45,943,406     16,181,494     45,216,806     16,908,094     43,449,966     16,092,134
    59151                1         48,200              0         48,200              0         48,200              0         39,500              0
    59150             1017     44,952,288     16,432,612     45,192,706     15,937,294     44,466,106     16,663,894     42,704,666     15,848,334
    59045               11        442,600         25,900        442,600         25,900        442,600         25,900        449,300         24,000
    29010                8        259,900        218,300        259,900        218,300        259,900        218,300        256,500        219,800
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0        655,000              0        655,000              0        655,000              0        641,200
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

    59150                0              0        603,533              0        603,533              0        603,533              0        558,651
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1         35,606      2,554,528         35,606      2,554,528         35,606      2,554,528         36,632      2,800,906
    59150                1         35,606      2,436,117         35,606      2,436,117         35,606      2,436,117         36,632      2,680,601
    59045                0              0        118,411              0        118,411              0        118,411              0        120,305
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    123      3,388,434        308,661      3,446,434        254,561      3,446,434        254,561      3,703,161        242,216
    59150              118      3,265,368        300,436      3,323,368        246,336      3,323,368        246,336      3,578,128        233,860
    59045                1         36,569          2,752         36,569          2,752         36,569          2,752         37,154          2,796
    29010                4         86,497          5,473         86,497          5,473         86,497          5,473         87,879          5,560
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59151             1         48,200              0         48,200              0         48,200              0         39,500              0
    Residential          1         48,200              0         48,200              0         48,200              0         39,500              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59151   DISTRICT 59151 VEST

  All: 59150          1236     42,145,406     16,808,374     42,443,248     16,318,524     41,800,927     16,960,845     42,014,037     17,082,550
    Exempt               9              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      1,515,900              0      1,515,900              0      1,515,900              0      1,605,700
    Ind. Personal        4      1,527,300              0      1,527,300              0      1,527,300              0      1,450,500              0
    Com. Personal       87        281,700              0        312,200              0        312,200              0        342,600              0
    Residential       1017     37,035,432     11,952,388     37,244,774     11,516,638     36,602,453     12,158,959     36,606,177     12,003,738
    Industrial           0              0        603,533              0        603,533              0        603,533              0        558,651
    Commercial           1         35,606      2,436,117         35,606      2,436,117         35,606      2,436,117         36,632      2,680,601
    Agricultural       118      3,265,368        300,436      3,323,368        246,336      3,323,368        246,336      3,578,128        233,860
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG

  All: 59045            13        459,833        151,518        459,833        151,518        459,833        151,518        455,024        153,342
    Util. Personal       0              0          9,100              0          9,100              0          9,100              0          8,800
    Com. Personal        1          3,900              0          3,900              0          3,900              0              0              0
    Residential         11        419,364         21,255        419,364         21,255        419,364         21,255        417,870         21,441
    Commercial           0              0        118,411              0        118,411              0        118,411              0        120,305
    Agricultural         1         36,569          2,752         36,569          2,752         36,569          2,752         37,154          2,796
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA COMMUNITY

  All: 29010            12        278,059        164,212        278,059        164,212        278,059        164,212        281,396        169,229
    Util. Personal       0              0         13,900              0         13,900              0         13,900              0         17,000
    Residential          8        191,562        144,839        191,562        144,839        191,562        144,839        193,517        146,669
    Agricultural         4         86,497          5,473         86,497          5,473         86,497          5,473         87,879          5,560
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for School District: 29010   ALMA
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

       Exempt            9              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,253     42,931,498     17,124,104     43,229,340     16,634,254     42,587,019     17,276,575     42,789,957     17,405,121
      Personal          92      1,812,900      1,538,900      1,843,400      1,538,900      1,843,400      1,538,900      1,793,100      1,631,500
        Real         1,161     41,118,598     15,585,204     41,385,940     15,095,354     40,743,619     15,737,675     40,996,857     15,773,621
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG

  All: Exempt            9              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59150                9              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      1,538,900              0      1,538,900              0      1,538,900              0      1,631,500
    59150                0              0      1,515,900              0      1,515,900              0      1,515,900              0      1,605,700
    59045                0              0          9,100              0          9,100              0          9,100              0          8,800
    29010                0              0         13,900              0         13,900              0         13,900              0         17,000
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     4      1,527,300              0      1,527,300              0      1,527,300              0      1,450,500              0
    59150                4      1,527,300              0      1,527,300              0      1,527,300              0      1,450,500              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    88        285,600              0        316,100              0        316,100              0        342,600              0
    59150               87        281,700              0        312,200              0        312,200              0        342,600              0
    59045                1          3,900              0          3,900              0          3,900              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1037     37,694,558     12,118,482     37,903,900     11,682,732     37,261,579     12,325,053     37,257,064     12,171,848
    59151                1         48,200              0         48,200              0         48,200              0         39,500              0
    59150             1017     37,035,432     11,952,388     37,244,774     11,516,638     36,602,453     12,158,959     36,606,177     12,003,738
    59045               11        419,364         21,255        419,364         21,255        419,364         21,255        417,870         21,441
    29010                8        191,562        144,839        191,562        144,839        191,562        144,839        193,517        146,669
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0        603,533              0        603,533              0        603,533              0        558,651
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY              has    1,964,000 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

DUPUIE MARK & ELIZABETH             has      157,276 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
ALEXANDER ANDREW M                  has      166,494 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BORTON MARY J                       has      168,812 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
ARNOLD JOHN W & JULIE W             has      172,051 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
VESTABURG MANAGEMENT LLC            has      220,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HELENA CHEMICAL COMPANY             has      221,550 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO-OP        has      227,279 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LALONDE INVESTMENTS LLC             has      236,011 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO   has      243,900 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
VERIZON WIRELESS                    has      265,000 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
FREEBIRD II LLC                     has      404,000 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                  has      459,525 Taxable Value in 16 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has      503,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has      874,500 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY              has    1,914,692 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

018-021-022-30              RAMSEY TIMMY LEE                       $     125,600
018-460-001-01              GOODWIN CAROL                          $     131,930
018-019-021-10              HANSEN TAYLOR J & NATASHA R            $     132,120
018-027-004-30              HELENA CHEMICAL COMPANY                $     136,550
018-027-010-00              ALEXANDER ANDREW M                     $     157,544
018-913-001-00              VERIZON WIRELESS                       $     176,700
018-028-009-00              LALONDE INVESTMENTS LLC                $     202,300
018-027-013-50              VESTABURG MANAGEMENT LLC               $     220,500
018-028-007-90              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO-OP           $     227,279
018-900-103-00              MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO      $     243,900
018-028-033-00              FREEBIRD II LLC                        $     354,100
018-028-035-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $     443,100
018-900-007-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP               $     503,500
018-900-009-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     848,700
018-900-002-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $   1,450,500
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

018-913-001-00              VERIZON WIRELESS                       $     176,700
018-010-008-00              ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                     $     178,300
018-034-019-01              BRANTLEY ODIS & SUSAN TRUST            $     191,800
018-018-010-00              ANDERSEN ALLEN A TRUST                 $     199,100
018-028-009-00              LALONDE INVESTMENTS LLC                $     202,300
018-027-013-50              VESTABURG MANAGEMENT LLC               $     220,500
018-028-007-90              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO-OP           $     233,000
018-027-010-00              ALEXANDER ANDREW M                     $     236,500
018-021-022-50              MCCARTHY GREGORY L & LEE ANN           $     238,700
018-900-103-00              MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO      $     243,900
018-028-033-00              FREEBIRD II LLC                        $     354,100
018-028-035-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $     443,100
018-900-007-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP               $     503,500
018-900-009-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     848,700
018-900-002-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $   1,450,500
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

FRANKLIN INVESTMENTS LLC            has             160.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
WEGNER ROBERT E & PHYLLIS J         has             160.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ISABELLA CORPORATION                has             162.00 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
CAMP CUTLER INC                     has             165.82 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN DEPT OF NAT RESOURCES      has             185.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
ALMA COLLEGE                        has             185.50 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
MESSENGER ANDREW L TRUST            has             209.23 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has             212.19 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
HOLT ROGER & HOLT RODNEY            has             216.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
KREBS MICHAEL & LAURA               has             216.80 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN ALLEN A TRUST              has             234.96 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
BORTON MARY J                       has             269.00 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
HILDING TRENT C & DIANA L           has             317.90 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
MCCARTHY GREGORY L & LEE ANN        has             320.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                  has           1,010.18 Total Acres in 16 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

HELENA CHEMICAL COMPANY             has      246,600 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has      251,000 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
ALEXANDER ANDREW M                  has      259,500 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HOLT ROGER & HOLT RODNEY            has      259,700 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
VERIZON WIRELESS                    has      265,000 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
STUCKEY ROBERT & BERNICE TRUST      has      265,900 S.E.V. Value in 28 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN ALLEN A TRUST              has      289,000 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MESSENGER ANDREW L TRUST            has      305,600 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
BORTON MARY J                       has      329,700 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
MCCARTHY GREGORY L & LEE ANN        has      396,500 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
FREEBIRD II LLC                     has      404,000 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has      503,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has      874,500 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                  has    1,189,400 S.E.V. Value in 16 Parcel(s)


